504686297 12/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4733019

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
NORIHIKO ASAI	12/13/2017			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15840729				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15374.0103FP01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW J. LAGATTA

SIGNATURE: /Andrew J. Lagatta/

DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-12-13_15374-0103FP01_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504686297 REEL: 044388 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Norihiko A	SAI			(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)										
		(4)					- — (8)					
								l other good	l and valua	able conside	erations paid to ransfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER I	KOGYO KA	BUSH	IKI KAISI	НА		,	•	-	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshi	iro-cho, Mize	uho-kı	ı, Nagoya	-shi, Aichi-l	en, 467-8	561 Japa	n		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	NON-TRANS TERMINAL A	ITORY COM	1PUTEI	R READA	BLE STOR	AGE MEDI	UM STOF	RING PRO	GRAM, AND	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numbe	n	(Attorney Doc	ket No.								
			for which the u	ndersigned ha	as (hav	e) execute	d an applicat	ion for pater	nt in the Ur	nited States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u></u>	Dec.	<u> 13</u> ,	2017						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application			er 13, 2	15/840	729				
any app Assigne claims of reexam States r full right herewiti	2) The undersigned olication or continuation or continuation or ein every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Intervisions of the Intervision a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation from said appresulting fr	d agreed not divide in oid agreed emation di agreed id Uniti I herebolication nterest	e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or otaining evidence e(s) to execute a nal Convention e(s) to perform ed States patem by authorize(s) at n(s) to the said therein assigned by grant(s) the	all papers ned any patent of any patent of any patent of any papers and for Protection all affirmative to the Assigned, and that he affirm of Mei	cessary r reissu orward d docur of Indu e acts nee. the Co Assign has (the	ue applicat with such ments and ustrial Prop which may ommission nee, of the hey have) & Gould	ion based the interference, perform any perty or similar to be necessive of Patents entire interest not executed P.C. the p	act which in a greement agreement to obtain to issue and to and hereby, and will not obtain to instance and will not obtain the content of the	e invention may be ne ts. n, maintair y and all Le by covenar t execute, ert on this	and to coo accessary in one or confirm etters Paten atts that he hand any agreem s assignme	connection with the connection with the by relssue or this of the United has (they have) ments in conflict ent any further	
recorda	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the und	ersigned on	the da	te(s) oppo	site the und	ersigned n	ame(s).			
Date	Sec.	3, 1	2017	Name of	Invent	or	noù l hiko ASAI	úpo	as	aù_	(SEAL)	
Date	·			Name of	Invent	or					(SEAL)	
Date	·	•		Name of	Invent	or					(SEAL)	
Date		,		Name of	invent	or					(SEAL)	
Date	·			Name of	Invent	or					(SEAL)	
Date	·			Name of	Invent	or					(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 044388 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 12/13/2017